
2025 Saint Michael's College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-29   Conf: 7-18   Home: 6-9   Away: 2-18   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (285), Opp (368)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (1), Smith (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Cavossa (2), Balian (1),
Guzman (1), Kinsella (1), Kolifrath (1), Moynihan (1), Pattison (1), Weber (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Balian (3), Kinsella (2), Klein (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Burke 1, Burke 1, Canty 1, Jones 1, Totals , Opp
(9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (157-170), Balian (47-50), Kinsella (18-18), Gunnip (13-14), Safer (13-13), Burke (12-13), Burke (11-12), Cavossa (9-
11), Guzman (7-7), Dupuis (6-6), Jones (6-9), Klein (4-4), Robinson (4-4), Caldon (2-3), Gomez (2-2), Alexander (1-1), Balian (1-1), Canty
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Cavossa, Sam .376 35-35 141 27 53 5 2 2 23 68 .482 11 3 14 2 .432 0 0 5-7 99 8 3 .973
8 Kinsella, Colin .288 34-34 111 11 32 6 0 3 22 47 .423 17 2 20 1 .381 4 1 1-1 83 7 2 .978
44 Kolifrath, Max .281 31-29 96 27 27 7 0 4 21 46 .479 16 6 34 1 .398 5 0 1-1 169 5 2 .989
3 Gilboy, Richard .242 34-33 120 15 29 6 0 1 21 38 .317 9 4 22 4 .309 3 0 1-1 30 40 8 .897
45 Balian, Evan .240 34-32 125 17 30 4 0 6 26 52 .416 10 4 33 2 .317 0 0 0-0 141 12 2 .987
2 Moynihan, Terence .224 33-33 107 13 24 3 0 1 7 30 .280 3 7 21 3 .286 2 3 1-1 41 61 18 .850
20 Tetta, Dom .214 29-28 98 10 21 2 0 0 9 23 .235 5 2 18 2 .267 0 1 3-4 70 0 2 .972
22 Rogers, Henry .500 9-2 12 3 6 0 0 0 2 6 .500 0 2 3 0 .571 0 0 1-1 8 8 2 .889
7 Pattison, Jack .415 13-12 41 11 17 2 0 1 6 22 .537 3 5 5 2 .500 1 0 2-3 26 2 0 1.000
5 Jalbert, Zach .316 10-3 19 6 6 3 0 1 7 12 .632 3 0 5 0 .409 0 0 0-0 5 11 6 .727
6 Arsenault, Trevor .292 25-24 72 13 21 5 0 2 7 32 .444 7 4 15 2 .381 1 1 1-2 42 58 13 .885
21 Larson, Seth .281 21-18 64 15 18 1 0 1 7 22 .344 17 3 17 0 .452 0 1 0-0 21 1 1 .957
4 Weber, Jack .280 21-14 50 9 14 1 0 0 2 15 .300 3 4 12 1 .368 0 0 0-0 36 23 2 .967
10 Santos, Filly .273 9-6 22 4 6 0 0 0 3 6 .273 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 25 1 0 1.000
14 Hewett, Preston .250 3-1 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
50 Guzman, Jerry .238 20-20 63 6 15 3 0 0 8 18 .286 4 1 19 2 .294 0 0 0-0 6 12 3 .857
16 Smith, Jacob .211 11-3 19 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .263 3 2 6 0 .375 0 0 0-0 22 1 2 .920
29 Giardina, Tad .115 12-7 26 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .115 3 2 16 1 .258 0 1 0-0 19 0 2 .905
27 Klein, Steven .000 6-2 9 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 13 0 2 .867
Totals .273 37-37 1203 196 328 49 2 22 177 447 .372 119 51 269 23 .359 16 8 16-21 869 287 81 .935
Opponents .359 37-37 1316 389 472 87 4 43 339 696 .529 237 40 221 20 .463 23 16 79-87 908 332 45 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Gomez, Ayendy 3.52 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 6 4 3 9 4 1 0 0 .194 4 1 0 0 0
31 Krol, Jacek 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0 3 0
25 Caldon, Tyler 4.85 1-0 10 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 14 13 7 13 5 4 0 1 .264 4 1 0 1 1
23 Alexander, Brad 7.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 13 8 7 15 3 2 0 0 .325 5 2 0 0 0
50 Guzman, Jerry 7.47 0-2 5 3 0 0-0 1 15.2 15 14 13 11 12 2 0 2 .259 2 3 0 1 2
26 Robinson, Chris 7.52 2-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 35 23 17 16 17 5 1 1 .365 6 2 3 2 2
15 Safer, Matt 7.85 1-5 7 7 0 0-0 0 28.2 44 36 25 18 15 6 1 9 .336 2 3 3 5 2
17 Canty, Ryan 8.67 0-2 14 1 0 0-0 1 27.0 56 35 26 8 9 7 1 5 .421 1 3 1 2 2
24 Gunnip, Casey 9.72 2-2 16 4 0 0-0 0 33.1 51 41 36 24 28 12 0 2 .349 6 4 0 3 2
13 Burke, Keegan 10.00 0-6 9 9 0 0-0 0 36.0 53 43 40 23 27 12 0 4 .340 7 3 1 1 2
1 Burke, Colin 10.02 0-3 10 2 0 0-0 2 20.2 40 30 23 10 35 6 0 6 .400 5 1 6 1 2
32 Jones, Braedon 10.03 2-5 10 9 0 0-0 0 35.0 63 47 39 27 32 11 0 2 .382 9 7 0 1 0
35 Dupuis, Griffin 12.18 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 23 23 23 22 20 7 1 1 .311 8 5 0 0 1
99 Fischer, Jack 12.71 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 12 10 8 7 3 2 0 3 .400 5 1 0 0 0
36 Annunziato, Ryan 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 .375 2 2 0 0 0
11 Balian, Trent 18.75 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 33 31 25 9 3 8 0 6 .485 2 0 0 3 0
33 Schraa, Drew 37.80 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 14 14 10 5 0 0 1 .400 2 0 0 0 0
48 Menard, Jack 87.75 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 13 13 12 3 1 0 0 .200 9 2 0 0 0
Totals 9.97 8-29 154 37 0 0 4 289.2 472 389 321 237 221 87 4 43 .359 79 40 14 23 16
Opponents 4.91 29-8 113 37 2 1 7 302.2 328 196 165 119 269 49 2 22 .273 49 51 2 16 8



2025 Saint Michael's College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Pattison, Jack 28 26 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Santos, Filly 26 25 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hewett, Preston 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Burke, Keegan 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
1 Burke, Colin 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 0 0
35 Dupuis, Griffin 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
36 Annunziato, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Fischer, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Kolifrath, Max 176 169 5 2 .989 17 0 0 — 0 0
45 Balian, Evan 155 141 12 2 .987 3 47 3 .940 3 0
8 Kinsella, Colin 92 83 7 2 .978 1 18 0 1.000 2 0
12 Cavossa, Sam 110 99 8 3 .973 2 9 2 .818 0 0
20 Tetta, Dom 72 70 0 2 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Weber, Jack 61 36 23 2 .967 8 0 0 — 0 0
21 Larson, Seth 23 21 1 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Smith, Jacob 25 22 1 2 .920 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Giardina, Tad 21 19 0 2 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gilboy, Richard 78 30 40 8 .897 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rogers, Henry 18 8 8 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Arsenault, Trevor 113 42 58 13 .885 7 0 0 — 0 0
27 Klein, Steven 15 13 0 2 .867 0 4 0 1.000 1 1
50 Guzman, Jerry 21 6 12 3 .857 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
2 Moynihan, Terence 120 41 61 18 .850 17 0 0 — 0 0
26 Robinson, Chris 6 0 5 1 .833 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
32 Jones, Braedon 10 1 7 2 .800 1 6 3 .667 0 0
15 Safer, Matt 5 1 3 1 .800 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
25 Caldon, Tyler 4 1 2 1 .750 0 2 1 .667 0 0
5 Jalbert, Zach 22 5 11 6 .727 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gunnip, Casey 10 1 6 3 .700 0 13 1 .929 0 0
17 Canty, Ryan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Balian, Trent 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Gomez, Ayendy 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Alexander, Brad 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Krol, Jacek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Schraa, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
48 Menard, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1237 869 287 81 .935 68 157 13 .924 6 1
Opponents 1285 908 332 45 .965 74 32 9 .780 7 0


